
2025 Pittsburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-12   Conf: 27-9   Home: 24-5   Away: 12-7   Neutral: 6-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (434), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (1), Brewer (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bugner (2), Brannan (1),
Brewer (1), Skaggs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Crouch 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-141), Brannan (33-38), Allen (23-32),
Thornton (15-17), Crouch (7-8), Dougan (7-9), Haywood (6-7), Castellanos (5-5), Reith (4-4), Seitz (4-6), Leslie (3-6), Blecka (2-2),
Holcomb (1-1), Vanlanduit (1-1), Wiemers (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Bugner, Drew .407 42-40 177 53 72 17 4 4 46 109 .616 12 1 15 9 .443 2 1 13-14 56 16 2 .973
1 Sanchez, Rickey .386 54-53 202 60 78 20 1 7 49 121 .599 37 7 29 4 .490 3 5 3-5 65 135 4 .980
6 Brewer, Dagen .380 46-45 187 54 71 19 0 24 78 162 .866 19 5 29 5 .444 3 0 0-0 195 11 0 1.000
4 Rodgers, Alex .359 52-52 198 77 71 10 6 4 34 105 .530 32 28 25 1 .504 2 2 30-33 105 5 2 .982
44 Dyer, Hayden .326 48-46 175 43 57 18 4 4 34 95 .543 21 12 18 4 .425 4 0 3-3 28 74 6 .944
2 Williams, Kadyn .315 48-46 168 50 53 9 2 5 46 81 .482 28 4 24 5 .421 2 1 3-3 66 105 6 .966
3 Skaggs, Jake .287 51-43 157 37 45 11 6 4 41 80 .510 15 15 43 1 .389 6 6 10-12 84 4 0 1.000
29 Brannan, Nixon .285 46-44 165 31 47 10 0 6 40 75 .455 22 8 36 1 .393 1 2 1-1 242 15 4 .985
8 Holmes, Josh .273 41-33 110 32 30 10 1 5 21 57 .518 16 9 36 0 .401 2 3 6-9 75 2 3 .963
5 Allison, Kobey .500 4-0 6 0 3 0 1 0 3 5 .833 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Wright, Tanner .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Stewart, Jace .300 22-3 20 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .300 2 2 4 2 .417 0 0 2-2 6 5 3 .786
15 Branson, Andrew .273 29-17 66 14 18 3 0 2 14 27 .409 11 2 12 0 .373 4 4 2-2 47 45 3 .968
25 Allen, Connor .253 25-22 75 12 19 4 0 2 16 29 .387 21 1 23 4 .418 1 0 0-2 188 17 2 .990
9 Coffee, Karson .242 14-11 33 2 8 2 0 0 5 10 .303 3 1 10 0 .324 0 3 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
35 Warkins, Austin .216 38-29 102 18 22 3 1 6 23 45 .441 22 3 28 2 .367 1 1 2-3 208 9 1 .995
23 Russo, Sam .125 8-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 .125 3 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Sarwinski, Brett .000 13-0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
38 Bucher, Owen .000 4-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 54-54 1859 497 602 136 26 73 456 1009 .543 266 98 340 38 .428 32 28 77-91 1402 494 37 .981
Opponents .260 54-54 1794 255 467 80 5 60 244 737 .411 134 57 430 29 .329 16 16 56-71 1349 496 63 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Dougan, Kolby 2.76 8-1 12 12 1 1-1 0 71.2 40 23 22 22 110 10 1 9 .161 3 2 0 2 0
24 Pacha, Brady 2.92 5-2 14 3 0 0-1 1 37.0 20 13 12 17 36 1 0 5 .154 4 0 0 0 0
17 Thornton, Maddox 3.36 10-2 16 16 0 0-1 0 99.0 105 40 37 12 81 17 0 8 .276 2 13 2 2 8
41 Vanlanduit, Lucas 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .125 0 2 0 0 0
11 Blecka, Ty 3.86 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 0 7 1 0 1 .263 0 1 0 0 0
19 Crouch, Cooper 3.95 4-2 23 0 0 0-1 5 27.1 27 13 12 7 23 5 1 2 .257 3 1 0 1 2
27 Wisner, Andrew 4.15 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 2 2 3 5 3 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
16 Castellanos, Cadyn 4.50 4-2 21 4 1 0-1 0 54.0 54 29 27 9 39 14 0 7 .257 1 6 0 3 2
42 Reith, Landon 5.06 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 5 3 4 5 0 0 1 .227 3 2 1 1 1
7 Leslie, Tanner 5.32 6-2 16 14 0 0-0 0 69.1 96 45 41 14 41 12 2 9 .331 3 4 0 1 1
34 Haywood, Braxton 5.40 3-0 19 0 0 0-1 0 26.2 24 16 16 15 19 3 0 3 .242 1 6 0 1 2
18 Wiemers, Brett 5.91 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 8 7 4 12 2 0 2 .333 2 1 0 0 0
26 Dowd, Boston 6.92 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 12 10 5 14 4 0 4 .346 1 2 0 1 0
30 Leiker, Ryan 8.10 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 6.2 10 6 6 4 7 1 1 1 .370 1 1 0 1 0
28 Seitz, Elijah 8.25 0-1 15 2 0 0-1 1 24.0 28 22 22 5 24 4 0 5 .289 1 8 0 1 0
37 Holcomb, Roy 10.80 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 6 6 4 3 1 0 1 .286 2 3 0 1 0
36 Curry, Ryker 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 .300 1 0 0 0 0
14 14 21.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 8 8 4 2 1 0 0 .308 0 4 1 1 0
Totals 4.58 42-12 199 54 2 4 7 467.1 467 255 238 134 430 80 5 60 .260 28 57 4 16 16
Opponents 8.79 12-42 226 54 1 0 3 449.2 602 497 439 266 340 136 26 73 .324 71 98 4 32 28



2025 Pittsburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Brewer, Dagen 206 195 11 0 1.000 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Skaggs, Jake 88 84 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thornton, Maddox 21 6 15 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
9 Coffee, Karson 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Leslie, Tanner 12 2 10 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
16 Castellanos, Cadyn 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Dougan, Kolby 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Pacha, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
19 Crouch, Cooper 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Leiker, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 14 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wiemers, Brett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
26 Dowd, Boston 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Seitz, Elijah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
33 Sarwinski, Brett 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blecka, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Reith, Landon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Warkins, Austin 218 208 9 1 .995 18 0 0 — 0 0
25 Allen, Connor 207 188 17 2 .990 1 23 9 .719 0 1
29 Brannan, Nixon 261 242 15 4 .985 1 33 5 .868 0 0
4 Rodgers, Alex 112 105 5 2 .982 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sanchez, Rickey 204 65 135 4 .980 26 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bugner, Drew 74 56 16 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Branson, Andrew 95 47 45 3 .968 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Kadyn 177 66 105 6 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holmes, Josh 80 75 2 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Dyer, Hayden 108 28 74 6 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Haywood, Braxton 10 3 6 1 .900 0 6 1 .857 0 0
10 Stewart, Jace 14 6 5 3 .786 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Russo, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wisner, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Curry, Ryker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Holcomb, Roy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Bucher, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Vanlanduit, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Wright, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allison, Kobey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1933 1402 494 37 .981 106 112 29 .794 0 1
Opponents 1908 1349 496 63 .967 137 154 27 .851 5 0


